other personnel categories with Metro security at 566 and contract guards increased to
131. This model would also include 88 "Metro Station Agents" and the 21 other Metro
operations staff to enhance the effectiveness of security systems for a total security
staffing of one thousand and ten (1,010) uniformed personnel. Again, the LASD security
assistants would not be retained.

While this alternative is projected to cost about the same as the current model total
staffing would be increased by 47% to 1,010 uniformed personnel plus non-uniformed